Consultation on Smoke Free Public Spaces

Throughout this questionnaire when referring to smoking we are referring to
the smoking of products that contain tobacco.

1. Do you agree or disagree that the following should become designated smoke free
spaces in Swansea?
Strongly Agree Disagree Strongly Don't

agree disagree know

All beaches in Swansea and Gower 161 36 69 261 8
(30.1%) (6.7%) (12.9%) (48.8%) (1.5%)

Some beaches but not all 66 54 120 246 15
(13.2%) (10.8%) (24.0%) (49.1%) (3.0%)

School gates and grounds of schools 298 116 35 86 4
(55.3%) (21.5%) (6.5%) (16.0%) (0.7%)

The City's parks 176 45 76 221 4
(33.7%) (8.6%) (14.6%) (42.3%) (0.8%)

Playing fields and play parks 223 75 68 166 10
(41.1%) (13.8%) (12.5%) (30.6%) (1.8%)

Specific areas in the City Centre e.g. 190 55 77 208 10
Castle Gardens/Museum Green (35.2%) (10.2%) (14.3%) (38.5%) (1.9%)
Family communal recreational 236 76 55 161 14
spaces (43.5%) (14.0%) (10.1%) (29.7%) (2.6%)

Restaurants with outdoor seating 199 44 68 220 )
(37.3%) (8.2%) (12.7%) (41.2%) (0.6%)

Pubs with outdoor seating 162 33 71 270 6

(29.9%) (6.1%) (13.1%) (49.8%) (1.1%)

2. If the following became smoke free spaces would you visit them more or less
frequently?

More Make no Less Don't know
frequently difference frequently

Beaches in Swansea and Gower 111 173 176 1(0.2%)
(24.1%) (37.5%) (38.2%)

School gates and grounds of schools 59 288 91 14
(13.1%) (63.7%) (20.1%) (3.1%)

The City’s parks 116 170 169 3 (0.7%)
(25.3%) (37.1%) (36.9%)

Playing fields and play parks 108 197 143 7 (1.5%)
(23.7%) (43.3%) (31.4%)

Specific areas in the City Centre e.g. 127 160 171 3 (0.7%)

Castle Gardens/Museum Green (27.5%) (34.7%) (37.1%)

Family communal recreational 120 179 143 9 (2.0%)

spaces (26.6%) (39.7%) (31.7%)

Restaurants with outdoor seating 156 112 188 5(1.1%)
(33.8%) (24.3%) (40.8%)

Pubs with outdoor seating 146 110 197 3 (0.7%)

(32.0%)  (24.1%)  (43.2%)

3. Are there any other public areas, not mentioned above that you would like to become
smoke free? Please give details below.
122 (100.0%)



4. How much do you agree or disagree it is anti-social to smoke where people are eating
and drinking?
227 (42.6%) Strongly agree
101 (18.9%) Agree
104 (19.5%) Disagree
91 (17.1%) Strongly disagree
10 (1.9%) Don't know

5. If someone was smoking in a smoke free space how likely or unlikely would you be to
ask them to stop smoking?
99 (18.3%) Very likely
113 (20.9%) Likely
126 (23.3%) Unlikely
181 (33.5%) Very unlikely
22 (4.1%) Don't know

6. Do you think that putting up signage would deter people from smoking?
207 (38.9%) Yes
249 (46.8%) No
76 (14.3%) Don't know

7. Do you feel that you would be more comfortable to challenge smokers if signage was
displayed?
244 (45.9%) Yes
258 (48.5%) No
30 (5.6%) Don't know

8. Do you think that electronic cigarettes should be included in the voluntary ban?
171 (31.7%) Yes
369 (68.3%) No

9. Do you have any final comments you would like to make about smoke free spaces in
Swansea?
301 (100.0%)

About You

To improve our services and service delivery to you and consider all your needs we hope
you will complete the following questions.

In accordance with the Equality Act 2010, any information requested on the following
questions is held in the strictest confidence for data analysis purposes only. The
information will enable us to determine whether or not our services are equally accessible
by everyone.

10. Areyou...?
300 (56.3%) Male
233 (43.7%) Female

11. To which age group do you belong to?

2(0.4%) Aged 16to 17 141 (26.4%) Aged 45 to 54
28 (5.2%) Aged 18to 24 118 (22.1%) Aged 55 to 64
79 (14.8%) Aged 25 to 34 37 (6.9%) Aged65to 74

121 (22.6%) Aged 35 to 44 9 (1.7%) Aged 75 or over



12.

Do you have any long-standing illness, disability or infirmity? By long-standing we

mean anything that has troubled you over a period of time or that is likely to affect you

over time.

109 (20.6%) Yes
379 (71.5%) No

42 (7.9%)

13.

Prefer not to say

68 (13.7%) Yes
377 (76.2%) No
50 (10.1%) Prefer not to say

14.
461
(89.9%)
6 (1.2%)
0 (0.0%)

What is your ethnic group?

White British

White Irish
White Gypsy or Irish Traveller

20 (3.9%)White Any other background

0 (0.0%)
0 (0.0%)

0 (0.0%)

2 (0.4%)

2 (0.4%)

(please specify)

Mixed /multiple ethnic group White
and Black Caribbean

Mixed /multiple ethnic group White
and Black African

Mixed/multiple ethnic group White
and Asian

Mixed/multiple ethnic group Any
other background (please specify)
Asian or Asian British Indian

If 'Other' please specify
44 (100.0%)

15. Which of the following best describes you?
56 (10.4%) | smoke daily

23 (4.3%)

| smoke occasionally

122 (22.7%) | am an ex-smoker
120 (22.3%) | use electronic cigarettes
217 (40.3%) | have never smoked

4 (0.8%)
2 (0.4%)
1(0.2%)
0 (0.0%)
0 (0.0%)
1(0.2%)

2 (0.4%)

0 (0.0%)

Does this illness or disability limit your normal day-to-day activities in any way?

Asian or Asian British Pakistani

Asian or Asian British Bangladeshi
Asian or Asian British Chinese
Asian or Asian British Any other
background (please specify)
Black/African/Caribbean/Black
British African
Black/African/Caribbean/Black
British Caribbean
Black/African/Caribbean/Black
British Any other background
(please specify)

Other ethnic group Arab

12 (2.3%)Other ethnic group Any other

group (please specify)

Thank you very much for taking the time to complete this questionnaire, your comments
are extremely valuable to us. Please click Submit to finish and wait for the confirmation

message.



